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TOYOTA TECHNICIAN 
EDUCATION NETWORK
Why Toyota/Lexus T-TEN?
The Toyota-Technician Education Network (T-TEN) is the 
result of a partnership between USA Toyota Motor Sales, 
the Northeast Region’s Toyota/Lexus dealerships and 
Lakes Region Community College. The T-TEN technician 
education program provides the best possible education 
for Toyota Lexus Technicians as it combines state of the art 
technical training on the latest Toyota and Lexus vehicles 
with appropriate academic course work and paid dealership 
experience. The T-TEN program fills an industry need for 
well-educated and motivated technicians with specific 
product knowledge immersed in Toyota Lexus culture 
of continuous improvement. Successful T-TEN students 
have developed the skills and attitudes that make them 
capable of continued growth in a technologically dynamic 
field. Graduates who complete the 22-month cooperative 
education Toyota Lexus technician education program 
will receive an Associate of Applied Science Degree in 
Automotive Technology and Toyota Lexus certifications in 
all areas.

Potential Jobs/Careers:

– Automotive Technician
– Service Consultant
– Service Manager
– Field Service Engineer

Potential Salary:
There is a wide range of jobs in the automotive industry. 
See below for the average annual salary range in NH for 
an automotive technician:

– Entry Level  $35K - 53K
– Mid-Range  $54K - 75K
– Experienced  $76K - 100K

*Salary information provided by Lakes Region Community College 
Automotive Department Advisory Board, comprised of auto industry 
professionals.

Estimated Program Cost:
Year 1: $7,955 
Year 2: $7,525
for a total of $15,480

 
*Costs are based on in-state tuition and do not include fees, supplies, or 
books. Additional fees may apply; all prices are subject to change.
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1. Submit application 
LRCC.edu/lrcc-admissions/apply-to-lrcc/
2. Interview with Auto Program faculty
3. Complete Auto Program questionnaire

Admissions Requirements for this program

APPLY
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TOYOTA/LEXUS T-TEN

Degree Requirements

FIRST YEAR Fall Semester          Credits SECOND YEAR Fall Semester         Credits

SECOND YEAR Winter Semester         Credits

SECOND YEAR Spring Semester         Credits

Total Credits for Year = 25
Total for A.A.S. Degree = 72

Total Credits for Year = 47

AUTO125L

AUTO131L
AUTO135L
ENGL100L  
INDL100L 

Introduction to Toyota/Lexus 
Automotive Systems
Toyota/Lexus Electrical I
Toyota/Lexus Electrical II
English Composition
College Essentials

TOTAL

4

4
4
4
1

17

AUTO281L Toyota/Lexus Cooperative 
Education III

TOTAL

1

1

FIRST YEAR Winter Semester         Credits

AUTO175L Toyota/Lexus  
Cooperative Education I

TOTAL

1

1

AUTO255L

AUTO256L

AUTO152L

PHYS128L

ELECTIVE

Toyota/Lexus Engine  
Control Systems I
Toyota/Lexus Engine  
Control Systems II
Toyota/Lexus Manual  
Drive Trains
Introduction to  
Physical Sciences
Humanities/Fine Arts/Foreign 
Language Elective

TOTAL

4

4

4

4

3

19

FIRST YEAR Summer Semester I         Credits

AUTO257L
ELECTIVE

Toyota/Lexus Engine Repair
Social Science Elective

TOTAL

6
3
9

FIRST YEAR Spring Semester         Credits

AUTO141L
AUTO151L

AUTO210L

ENGL124L
ELECTIVE

Toyota/Lexus Brakes
Toyota/Lexus Suspension, 
Steering & Handling
Toyota/Lexus Heating, 
Ventilation & Air Conditioning
Business Communications
Mathematics Elective

TOTAL

4
4

4

3
4

19

AUTO267L 
AUTO282L

Toyota/Lexus Auto Trans.
Toyota/Lexus Cooperative 
Education IV

TOTAL

4
1

5

FIRST YEAR Summer Semester II         Credits

AUTO280L Toyota/Lexus  
Cooperative Education II

TOTAL

1

1

The Community College System of NH does not discriminate in 
the administration of its admissions and educational programs, 
activities, or employment practices on the basis of race, creed, 
color, religion, ancestry or national origin, age, sex, sexual 
orientation, gender identity and expression, physical or mental 
disability, genetic information, or law enforcement, military, 
veteran, or marital status.
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TOYOTA/LEXUS T-TEN

Certificate Requirements

LEVEL ONE CERTIFICATE

Total Credits for Certificate = 26

FIRST YEAR Fall Semester          Credits

AUTO125L

AUTO131L 
AUTO135L
INDL100L

Introduction to Toyota/Lexus 
Automotive Systems
Toyota/Lexus Electrical I 
Toyota/Lexus Electrical II
College Essentials

TOTAL

4

4
4
1

13

FIRST YEAR Winter Semester         Credits

AUTO175L Toyota/Lexus Cooperative 
Education I

TOTAL

1

1

FIRST YEAR Spring Semester         Credits

AUTO141L
AUTO151L

AUTO210L

Toyota/Lexus Brakes
Toyota/Lexus Suspension, 
Steering & Handling
Toyota/Lexus HVAC

TOTAL

4
4

4
12
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TOYOTA/LEXUS T-TEN

Certificate Requirements

LEVEL TWO CERTIFICATE

FIRST YEAR Fall Semester          Credits SECOND YEAR Fall Semester         Credits

SECOND YEAR Winter Semester         Credits

SECOND YEAR Spring Semester         Credits

Total Credits for Year = 18
Total for Certificate = 51

Total Credits for Year = 33

AUTO125L

AUTO131L
AUTO135L
ESNT120L

Introduction to Toyota/Lexus 
Automotive Systems
Toyota/Lexus Electrical I
Toyota/Lexus Electrical II
College Essentials

TOTAL

4

4
4
1

13

AUTO281L Toyota/Lexus Cooperative 
Education III

TOTAL

1

1

FIRST YEAR Winter Semester         Credits

AUTO175L Toyota/Lexus  
Cooperative Education I

TOTAL

1

1

AUTO255L

AUTO256L

AUTO152L

Toyota/Lexus Engine  
Control Systems I
Toyota/Lexus Engine  
Control Systems II
Toyota/Lexus Manual  
Drive Trains

TOTAL

4

4

4

12

FIRST YEAR Summer Semester I         Credits

AUTO257L Toyota/Lexus Engine Repair
TOTAL

6
6

FIRST YEAR Spring Semester         Credits

AUTO141L
AUTO151L

AUTO210L

Toyota/Lexus Brakes
Toyota/Lexus, Suspension, 
Steering & Handling
Toyota/Lexus HVAC

TOTAL

4
4

4
12

AUTO267L 

AUTO282L

Toyota/Lexus 
Automatic Transmissions
Toyota/Lexus Cooperative 
Education IV

TOTAL

4

1

5

FIRST YEAR Summer Semester II         Credits

AUTO280L Toyota/Lexus Cooperative 
Education II

TOTAL

1

1
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